LEGISLATIVE ORDER OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL (Tabling the Tohono O'odham Community College resolution until clarification from the Tohono O'odham Nation's Chairwoman and 30% Team is received)

LEGISLATIVE ORDER NO. 04-184

1	WHEREAS,	during the May 2004 General Session of the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council the
2		Tohono O'odham Community College presented its funding request; and
3	WHEREAS,	Resolution No. 03-564 of the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council states, any
4		recommendations must be adopted by action by the Tohono O'odham Legislative
5		Council before becoming effective and other than what has already been approved
6		and the by Tohono O'odham Legislative Council no additional expenditures from the
7		Desert Diamond gaming saving trust account will be made in the interim; and
8	WHEREAS,	it is necessary to table the Tohono O'odham Community College item until the full
9		process has been completed.
10	NOW, THER	EFORE, BE IT ORDERED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Conncil hereby tables
11		the funding request from the Tohono O'odham Community College until the process
12		has been completed.
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	<u>MAY, 2004</u> <u>-0-</u> NOT VOI Article VI of Nation on Ja	ng Order was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the 05^{TH} . Day of at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,265.6 FOR; 364.1 AGAINST; (ING; and [03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1 (a) of f the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'Odham anuary 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs s) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL Isidro Lopez, Legislative Chairman
25	ATTEST:	
26 27	Broita	- N. Burz
28	Rosita R. R.	niz, Legislative Secretary
29		
30		
31		
32		
33		